14.02.76. Innsbruck/Axamer Lizum

course name: Inntal/Kalkkoegl

course length: 520 m

vertical drop: 220 m

number of gates: 65/65

course setters: H. Leitner AUT/O. Peccedi ITA
started: 94 - 26

finished: 38

weather: cloudy, poor visibility

1. Piero Gros ITA
2. Gustav Thoeni ITA
3. Willi Fromelt LIE
4. \Walter Tresch SuUl
5. Christian Neureuter GER
6. Wolfgang Junginger GER
7. Alois Morgenstern AUT
8. Peter Luescher SuUl
9. Francisco Fernandez-Ochoa SPA
10. Andreas Wenzel LIE
11. Jan Bachleda POL
12. Stig Strand SWE
13. Cary Adgate USA
14. Miloslav Sochor TCH
15. Albert Burger GER
and Roland Roche FRA
17. Torsten Jakobsson SWE
18. Phill Mahre USA
19. Greg Jones USA
20. Sepp Ferstl GER
21. Roman Derezinski POL
22. Toni Steiner AUT

Slalom, men

61.23
60.55

59.98

61.34

61.70
60.95
61.61

62.76
62.35
62.51
63.76
63.27
63.06
63.11

63.38
63.53
64.21
64.80
65.05

66.32
64.93
66.02

+ + +

+ + 4+ + + + +

+ + + + +

+ +

62.06
63.12

64.30

63.92

64.86
66.13
65.56

65.34
66.00
66.22
65.04
65.81
66.47
66.50

66.93
66.78
67.03
66.97
67.66

68.02
69.80
68.88

123.39
123.73

124.28

125.26

126.56
127.08
127.17

128.10
128.35
128.73
128.81
129.08
129.53
129.61

130.31
131.24
131.77
132.71

134.34
134.73
134.93



23. Jim Hunter
24. Sigurdur Jonsson

25. Vladimir Andreev

26. Erik Haaker
27. Robert Safrata
28. Ivan Penev

29. Sumihiro Tomii

30. lon Cavasi
31. Andrej Kozelj

32. Haukur Johannsson
33. Jose-Luis Koifman

34. Dan Cristea
35. Stuart Blakely

36. Brett Kendall

37. Ersin Ayriksa
38. Carles Font-Puig

DNS(1):

Petar Popangelov Il
Robert Mclintyre

Arni Odinsson

DNF(1):
Fausto Radici
Geoffrey Bruce

Hansi Hinterseer

Claude Perrot
Philip Hardy
Ernst Good
Heini Hemmi
Odd Soerlie

Bohumir Zeman

Bojan Krizaj
Haruhisa Chiba
Luis Rosenkjer
Jorge Garcia
Dave Murray

CND
ICE

SOV
NOR
CND
BUL
JAP

ROM
YUG
ICE
CHI
ROM
NZL

NZL
TUR
AND

Juan-Manuel Fernandez-Ochoa

Miran Gaspercic
Roberto Koifman

Antoni Naudi

BUL
AUS
ICE

ITA
USA
AUT
FRA
FRA
SUl
SuUl
NOR
TCH
YUG
JAP
ARG
SPA
CND
SPA
YUG
CHI
AND

66.26
67.28
67.01
66.77
67.63
67.94
67.69

68.59
69.50
70.89
70.65
70.70
73.17

78.12
82.60
84.98

(31),
(66),
(77);

(12)
(10)
(13),
(15)
(20),
(23)
(24),
(25),
(28)
(33),
(34)
(37),
(38),
(41),
(42),
(44),
(50),
(51),

++ 4+ +++  +++++++

+ +

(2" fastest Split-time!),
(16" fastest split-time),

(13" fastest split-time),

(25" fastest split-time),

(28" fastest split time),

70.80 137.06
70.06 137.34
70.55 137.56
71.09 137.86
70.35 137.98
70.25 138.19
70.98 138.67
72.73 141.32
74.15 143.66
73.16 144.05
75.32 145.97
76.87 147.57
75.60 148.77
80.26 158.38
89.18 171.78
91.54 176.52

(fastest split time!),

(32)
(75!
(49)
(40)
(64!
(67!
(59)

(83)
(62)
(69)
(57)
(58)
(79!

(95!
(94!
(80)



Peter Fuchs GBR (52),

Mikio Katagiri JAP  (54),
Georgi Kotchov BUL (55),
Ken Read CND (60),
Jaime Ros SPA  (65),
Konrad Bartelski GBR (68),
Antoine Crespo-Travesset AND (70),
Robert Blanchaer BEL (71),
Federico Garcia CHI (72),
Didier Xhaet BEL (73),
Ajdin Pasovic YUG (74),
Rafel Canas CHI  (76),
Walter dei Vecchi ARG (78),
Tomas Leifsson ICE (81),
Xavier Areny Fite AND (82),
Ghorban Ali Kalhor IRN (83),
Kim-Andrew Clifford AUS (85),
Thomas Karadimos GRE (86),
Robin Armstrong NZL (88),
Yun Ming-Chen CHN (89),
Ahmet Kibil TUR (90),
Maurizio Battistini SMR (91),
David Griff AUS (92),
Murat Tosun TUR (96),
Spiros Theodorou GRE (97);
DQ (1):
Alan Stewart GBR (63),
Mohammad Kia Shemshaki IRN (87),
Akbar Kalili IRN  (93);
DNS(2):
Mohammad Kalhor IRN (84);
DNF(2):
Ingemar Stenmark  SWE ( 5) (1run: 9 - 62.34) (fastest split time!),
Franco Bieler ITA (4 (I%run: 4-61.04) (4" fastest split time),

Matsami Ichimura  JAP  (18) (1% run: 10 - 62.35),

Gerrard Bonnevie ~ FRA  (30) (1% run: 18 — 63.51) (16" fastest split time),
Gudmund Soederin  SWE (43) (1% run: 25.),

Juan Angel Oliveiri ARG (46) (1%run: 26.),

Sasho Dikov BUL (47),

Stuart Fitzsimmons GBR (56),

Carlos-Alberto Martinez ARG (61).
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9.
10.

15t run

started: 94

finished: 48!

course setter: Hias Leitner AUT
assistant: Paul Fayolle FRA

sub-assistant: Hans-Peter Rohr SUI

forerunners: Diego Amplatz ITA,
Phillippe Barroso FRA,
Ricardo Fernandez-Ochoa SPA.

. Willi Frommelt LIE 59.98
. Gustav Thoeni ITA 6055

. Wolf Junginger GER 60.95
. Franco Bieler ITA 61.04
. Piero Gros ITA 6123
. Walter Tresch SUI  61.34
. A. Morgenstern AUT 61.61
. Chris Neureuter GER 61.70

Ingo Stenmark SWE 62.34
Mats. Ichimura JAP

and Francisco Ochoa SPA 62.35

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24,

25.

Andreas Wenzel LIE 62.51
Peter Luescher SUI 62.76
Cary Adgate USA 63.06
Miloslav Sochor TCH 63.11
Stig Strand SWE 63.27

Albert Burger GER 63.38
Gerard Bonnevie FRA 63.51
Roland Roche FRA 63.53
Jan Bachleda POL 63.76
Torsten JakobssonSWE 64.21
Phill Mahre USA 64.80
R. Derezinski POL 64.93
Greg Jones USA 65.05
Gudmun Soederin SWE 65.60

(7
(8)

(3)
(4)
(11)
(1
(6)
(2

(5
(18)
(14)
(9
(A7)
(22)
(16)
(26)
(36!
(30)
(19)
(27)

(481!
(21)
(29)
(35)

(43!

2" run

started: 48

finished: 38
course setter: Oreste Peccedi ITA
assistant: Olle Rolen SWE

subassistant: Kuno Messmann GER

forerunners: R. Fernandez Ochoa SPA,
Phillippe Barroso FRA,
Quentin Sutton GBR.

W
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19.
20.

21.

22.
23.
24.
25.

. Piero Gros ITA
. Gustav Thoeni ITA

. Walter Tresch SUI
. Willi Frommelt LIE

. Chris Neureuter GER
. Jan Bachleda POL
. Peter Luescher SUl
. A. Morgenstern  AUT
. Stig Strand SWE
10.
. Wolf Junginger GER
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Francisco Ochoa SPA

Andreas Wenzel LIE

Cary Adgate USA
Miloslav Sochor TCH
Roland Roche FRA

Albert Burger GER
Phill Mahre USA
Torsten Jakobsson SWE
Greg Jones USA
Sepp Ferstl GER
Toni Steiner AUT

R. Derezinski POL
Sigurdur Jonsson ISL

Ivan Penev BUL
Robert Safrata CND

62.06

63.18

63.92
64.30

64.86
65.04
65.34
65.56
65.81
66.00
66.13
66.22
66.47
66.50
66.78
66.93
66.97
67.03

67.66
68.02

68.88

69.80
70.06
70.25
70.35

(2)
(4)

(11)
(5)

(10)
(20!
(13)
(6)
(16)
(1
(9
(3)
(14)
(15)
(19)
(17)
(22)
(21)

(24)
(29)

(27)

(23)
(32)
(35)
(33)



26

27.
28.
29.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

37.

39.

. H. Angel-Oliveiri ARG
Toni Steiner AUT
Jim Hunter CND
Sepp Ferstl GER
Erik Haaker NOR
Vladimir Andreev SOV
Sigurdur Jonsson ISL
Robert Safrata CND
Sumihiro Tomii  JAP
Ivan Penev BUL
lon Cavasi ROM
Andrej Kozelj YUG

1. Fausto Radici
2. Geoffrey Bruce
3. Franco Bieler

4. Willi Frommelt
. Piero Gros

ol

. Gustav Thoeni

. Ingemar Stenmark

. Wolfgang Junginger
9. Peter Luescher

0N

and Alois Morgenstern
and Walter Tresch

12. Matsami Ichimura
13. Ernst Good

14. Francisco Ochoa
15. Christian Neureuter
16. Claude Perrot

65.90
66.05
66.26
66.32

66.77
67.01
67.28
67.63
67.69
67.94

68.59

69.50

ITA

USA

ITA

LIE
ITA

ITA
SWE
GER
SuUl
AUT
SuUl
JAP
SuUl
SPA
GER
FRA

(50!
(39)
(32)
(49)

(40)
(49)
(75!
(64)
(59)
(67)

(53)

(62)

26. Vladimir Andreev SOV
27. Jim Hunter CND
28. Sumihiro Tomii  JAP

29. Erik Haaker NOR
30. lon Cavasi ROM

31. Haukur Johansson ISL

32. Andrej Kozelj YUG

split time, 15t run:

30.95 (12)
31.18 (10)
31.43 ( 4)
31.65 (7
31.72 (11)
31.95 ( 8)
32.03 ( 5)*
32.06 ( 3)

(17)

(6)
32.08 (1)
32.18 (18)
32.26 (23)
32.40 (14)
32.42 (2)
32.56 (15)

70.55
70.80
70.98
71.09
72.73
73.16

74.15

(31)
(28)
(34)
(30)
37)
(45)

(39)



finish, 1%t run:

1. Willi Frommelt LIE 28.35 (7
2. Gustav Thoeni ITA 28.60 ( 8)
3. Wolfgang Junginger ~ GER 28.89 (3
4. Walter Tresch SUl 29.26 (1)
5. Christian Neureuther  GER 29.28 (2
6. Piero Gros ITA 29.51 (11)
7. Alois Morgenstern AUT 29.53 ( 6)
8. Franco Bieler ITA 29.61 (4
9. Andreas Wenzel LIE 29.68 (9
10. Phil Mahre USA 29.81 (21)
11. Stig Strand SWE (26!
and Francisco Ochoa SPA 29.95 (14)
13. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 30.01 ( 5*
14. Roland Roche FRA 30.13 (19)
15. Matsami Ichimura JAP 30.17 (18)

*

Reuters

has a 3 minutes silent color report of this race showing finish of Junginger and runs of
medalists Gros, Gustav Thoeni and Willy Frommelt

available at

https://reuters.screenocean.com/record/933077

+

AP

has the same 3 minutes silent report

available at
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7vbJFe4Mx_0&t=33s

+

1:25 minutes (from 4:35 till 6:00 minutes) of Stenmark’s run is
available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jt3x_1blo6U

+

1:34 minutes od Gros’s 1%t run is

available at
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_CHEQ0sZUHBKk



https://reuters.screenocean.com/record/933077
https://www.filmothek.bundesarchiv.de/video/586782
https://www.filmothek.bundesarchiv.de/video/586782
https://www.filmothek.bundesarchiv.de/video/586782
https://www.filmothek.bundesarchiv.de/video/586782
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_CHE0sZUHBk

1. Ingemar Stenmark

2. Piero Gros

3. Gustav Thoeni

4. Franco Bieler

5. Alois Morgenstern
6. Walter Tresch

7. Willi Frommelt

8. Jan Bachleda

9. Christian Neureuter
10. Cary Adgate

11. Peter Luescher

12. Wolfgang Junginger
13. Stig Strand

14. Andreas Wenzel

15. Francisco Ochoa
16. Gerard Bonnevie

SWE

ITA

ITA
ITA
AUT
SUl
LIE

POL
GER
USA
SUl
GER
SWE
LIE
SPA
FRA

split time, 2" run:

33.47

34.01

34.43
34.49
34.54
34.68
34.74

35.19
35.31
35.33
35.43
35.46
35.63
35.73
35.75
36.00

(7

(2

(4
(8
(6)
(11)
(5)

(20)
(10)
(14)
(13)
(9
(16)
(3)
(1
(18)



finish, 2™ run:

1. Piero Gros ITA 28.05 (2
2. Gustav Thoeni ITA 28.75 (4)
3. Walter Tresch SUI 29.24 (11)
4. Wili Frommelt LIE 29.64 (5)
5. Christian Neurether GER 29.65 (10)
6. Jan Bachleda POL 29.85 (20)
7. Peter Luescher SUI 29.91 (13)
8. Stig Strand SWE 30.18 (16)
9. Francisco Ochoa SPA 30.25 (1)
10. Phil Mahre USA (22)
and Miloslav Sochor TCH 30.26 (15)
12. Albert Burger GER 30.30 17
13. Roland Roche FRA 30.48 (19)
14. Andreas Wenzel LIE 30.49 ( 3)
15. Sepp Ferstl GER 30.60 (29)

*In the first run Stenmark had almost straddled the gate twice,
stopped on one ski, "unstraddled" the other off the gate, and went on.
It took him about a second and a half each time for this show,

which means that he made up about half a second till the split time
and then another half a second till the end of the first run!!



